denominated in currencies other than functional currencies were insignificant to the Group.

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Other than the cash at banks and borrowings, the Company has no other significant interest-
bearing assets or liabilities. The Group’s cash at banks carry at low interest rates and the interest
income of which is not significant.

The Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates was mainly attributable to its borrowings from
bank. Bank borrowings of variable rates exposed the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The
Group has not hedged its cash flow interest rate risk. The interest rate and terms of repayments of
borrowings are disclosed in Note 22.

90 AV PROMOTIONS HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTES TO ThE CONSOlIDaTED fINaNCIal STaTEmENTS (continued)

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

3.1 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Cash flow interest and fair value rate risk (Continued)

At 31 December 2018 and 2017, if interest rates on borrowings at floating rates had been 100 basis
points higher/lower with all other variables held constant, the pre-tax profit for each of the years
ended 31 December 2018 and 2017 would have changed as follows:

Year ended 31 December
 2018 2017
 HK$’000 HK$’000

Pre-tax profit (decrease)/increase
– 100 basis points higher (207) (1,509)
– 100 basis points lower 207 1,509

The Group is also exposed to fair value interest rate risk as a result of loan from third party which is
at fixed rate. The Group monitors the related interest rate risk exposure closely.

At 31 December 2018 and 2017, if interest rates on loan from third party at fixed rate had been 100
Basis point higher/lower with all other variables held constant, the pre-tax profit for each of the
years ended 31 December 2018 and 2017 would have changed as follows:

 Year ended 31 December
 2018 2017
 HK$’000 HK$’000

Pre-tax profit (decrease)/increase
100 basis points higher (380) -
100 basis points lower 380 -